statements, have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in Canada (�Canadian GAAP�), which differ in
certain respects from those principles that we would have followed had our consolidated financial statements been prepared in accordance with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States (�U.S. GAAP�). Differences between Canadian GAAP and U.S. GAAP, as
applicable to the following unaudited pro forma financial statements, are set forth in Note 3 to these statements, on page 6. The pro forma
financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only, do not necessarily reflect the actual results that would have occurred had the
transactions occurred on the assumed dates and are not necessarily indicative of future results of operations of Vista Gold after the completion of
the proposed transaction.

4

Edgar Filing: VISTA GOLD CORP - Form S-3/A

9

Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2006

Historical
condensed
balance
sheet

June 30, 2006

Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
balance
sheet

June 30, 2006(U.S. dollars in thousands)

Net proceeds
from issuance

of shares Notes

Disposition
of

Nevada
assets to Allied

Nevada Notes
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 22,892 $ 27,500 2(a) $ (25,004) 2(b),(c) 25,388
Other current assets 1,395 �  (203) 2(c) 1,192

Current assets 24,287 27,500 (25,207) 26,580
Mineral properties 30,031 �  (9,961) 2(c) 20,070
Other assets 7,760 �  (7,669) 2(c) 91

37,791 �  (17,630) 20,161

Total assets $ 62,078 $ 27,500 $ (42,837) $ 46,741

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity:
Total liabilities 4,481 �  (4,254) 2(c) 227

Capital stock, no par value:
Common�unlimited shares authorized:

shares issued 2006�

31,466,030 pro forma

shares outstanding 2006�

29,966,030 pro forma 185,034 27,500 2(a) �  212,534
Warrants, options and contributed surplus 2,341 �  �  2,341
Deficit (129,778) �  (38,583) 2(d) (168,361)

Total shareholders' equity 57,597 27,500 (38,583) 46,514

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 62,078 $ 27,500 $ (42,837) $ 46,741

Statement of Loss for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

Historical condensed
statement of loss

for
the six months ended

June 30, 2006

Pro forma
adjustments
(Note 2(e))

Pro forma
statement of loss for
the six months ended

June 30, 2006
(U.S. dollars in thousands, except share data)
Costs and expenses:
Exploration, property evaluation and holding costs $ 909 $ (700) $ 209
Corporate administration and investor relations 1,319 (439) 880
Other (income)/expense (194) 79 (115)

Total costs and expenses 2,034 (1,060) 974

Edgar Filing: VISTA GOLD CORP - Form S-3/A

10

Net loss $ (2,034) $ 1,060 $ (974)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 23,418,652 23,418,652
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.09) $ (0.04)

Statement of Loss for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Historical
condensed

statement of loss
for the year

ended
December 31, 2005

Pro forma
adjustments
(Note 2(e))

Pro forma
statement of loss
for the year

ended
December 31, 2005

(U.S. dollars in thousands, except share data)
Costs and expenses:
Exploration, property evaluation and holding costs $ 1,836 $ (1,367) $ 469
Corporate administration and investor relations 2,345 (858) 1,487
Other (income)/expense 403 (231) 172

Total costs and expenses 4,584 (2,456) 2,128

Net loss $ (4,584) $ 2,456 $ (2,128)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 18,813,193 18,845,820
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.24) $ (0.11)

5

Edgar Filing: VISTA GOLD CORP - Form S-3/A

11

Note 1�Basis of preparation

This unaudited pro forma condensed financial statement information has been prepared by management of Vista Gold, in accordance with
Canadian generally accepted accounting principles, for illustrative purposes only to show the effect of the proposed equity financing and the use
of proceeds in the transaction to transfer our Nevada properties to Allied Nevada. As previously reported, Vista Gold entered into an

[…]

and U.S. GAAP relating to stock-based compensation.

The significant measurement differences in the pro forma consolidated statements of loss as at June 30, 2006, and as at December 31, 2005,
relative to U.S. GAAP were:

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss

(U.S. dollars in thousands, except share data)

Six Months
Ended

June 30, 2006
Year Ended

December 31, 2005
Pro forma net loss�Candian GAAP $ (974) $ (2,128)
Exploration, property evaluation and holding costs (a) (700) (1,202)
Stock-based compensation (d) 4 263

Pro forma net loss�U.S. GAAP (1,670) (3,067)
Unrealized gain/(loss) on marketable securities (b) 256 22

Pro forma comprehensive loss�U.S. GAAP (1,414) (3,045)

Pro forma basic and diluted loss per share�U.S. GAAP $ (0.06) $ (0.16)

7

Edgar Filing: VISTA GOLD CORP - Form S-3/A

13

The significant measurement differences in the pro forma consolidated balance sheets as at June 30, 2006, relative to U.S. GAAP were:

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets as at June 30, 2006

(U.S. dollars in thousands)

Pro Forma
Canadian
GAAP

Pro Forma
Cdn./U.S.

Adjustments

Pro Forma
U.S.
GAAP

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 25,388 $ �  $ 25,388
Other current assets (b) 1,192 352 1,544

Current assets 26,580 352 26,932

Mineral Properties (a) 20,070 (11,098) 8,972
Other assets 91 �  91

20,161 (11,098) 9,063

Total assets $ 46,741 $ (10,746) $ 35,995

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity:
Total liabilities 227 �  227

Capital stock, no par value:
Common�unlimited shares authorized:
shares issued 2006�31,466,030 pro forma
shares outstanding 2006�29,966,030 pro forma (c,d) 212,534 76,159 288,693
Warrants, options and contributed surplus (c,d) 2,341 4,577 6,918
Other comprehensive income (b) �  352 352
Deficit (a,b,c,d) (168,361) (91,834) (260,195)

Total shareholders� equity 46,514 (10,746) 35,768

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 46,741 $ (10,746) $ 35,995

8

Edgar Filing: VISTA GOLD CORP - Form S-3/A

14

RISK FACTORS

An investment in our common shares involves a high degree of risk. You should carefully consider the risks described below and the other
information contained in this prospectus before deciding to invest in our common shares. The risks described below are not the only ones facing
our company or otherwise associated with an investment in our common shares. Additional risks not presently known to us or which we
currently consider immaterial may also adversely affect our business. We have attempted to identify the major factors under the heading �Risk